ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

All fields must be completed.

Incomplete request forms will be returned to sender which may cause a delay in processing.

					Date of Request: _	10/24/2017		
Please mark one:		Bill Request	or		quest			
1. Has y	your agency subi	our agency submitted this request in the last 12 months?						
	☐ Yes	⊠ No						
	If yes, please expl	ain:						
	e: Request to appro (201733063)	Request to approve entry into a construction contract, with Holder-FCI, Joint Venture for Gate Expansion at DEN. 01733063)						
3. Req	uesting Agency:	sting Agency: Department of Aviation						
•	ntact Person: Name: Aaron Ba Phone: (303) 342 Email: Aaron.Ba		1					
•	ntact Person: Name: Mark Ba Phone: 303-342- Email: Mark.Bal							
6. Gen	neral description o	f proposed ordinanc	e including	g contract scope of w	ork if applicable:			
	 construction phase component packag a. Contract Contract	e of the project. The Coses to fast-track the sontrol Number: 2017 years with 3 additionates. EN ancil District: 11 reased operation efficients.	MR will pr hedule. 33063 al 1-year op	ocure, manage, and co	ns jointly with the A/E Des onstruct each expansion pro	oject from multiple		
	Current C	ontract Amount	\boldsymbol{A}	dditional Funds	Total Contrac	t Amount		
		(A)		(B)	(A+B)	?)		
	\$655.	000,000.00		0	\$655,000,	00.00		
		Contract Term		Added Time	New Endin	g Date		
	5-years + 3	3 - 1 year options		0	5-years + 3 - 1y	rear options		
	g. Date Goals Ah. Goals: 24%	ssigned: May 12, 20	16					
7. Is the expl	-	rsy surrounding this	ordinance	? (Groups or individu	als who may have concern.	s about it?) Please		
		To be	e completed	l by Mayor's Legislati	ve Team:			
SIRE Tra	acking Number:			Γ	Date:			

Key Contract Terms						
Vendor/Contractor Name: Holder – FCI, Joint Venture						
Contract control number: 201733063						
City's contract manager: Mark Adams						
Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Was it the low bid? Yes, No						
Term/Duration of contract/project: 5-years with 3 additional 1-year options						
Renewal terms: None						
Purpose: This project is the pre-construction and construction of the concourse expansion program. Each project will be designed and constructed using Construction Manager at Risk (CMR) delivery. The CMR will provide pre-construction phase services to and refine project designs and specifications jointly with the A/E Designer during the pre-construction phase of the project. The CMR will procure, manage, and construct each expansion project from multiple component packages to fast-track the schedule.						
Scope of services to be provided with performance bench marks: None						
Cost/value: \$655,000,000.00						
Source of funds: Capital Improvement Program (CIP)						
Benefit: Increased operation efficiency, increased airline revenue, increased non-airline revenue						
Termination provision for City and for contractor: General Contract Conditions						
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): 24% M/WBE with compliance plan.						
Who are the subcontractors to this contract?						
Sunland Group BR Project Management NM Industrial Servitech SSG MEP						
Location: DEN						
Affected Council District: 11						
To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:						

SIRE Tracking Number:

Date: _____